
Clubs and Societies Board  Agenda Item 9 
7th December 2009   

 Page 1 of 1 

 

 
Imperial College Union 

ANNUAL BUDGETING – MINIMUM FUNDING LEVELS 
A Note by Daniel Hill  

Deputy President (Finance & Services) 
 
Background 
In the past there has been a funding model for the CSCs/FUs which guaranteed 80% of the 
previous years funding less their underspend from that year.  In 06/07 this changed to 75% 
and then in 07/08 changed back to 80%. In 08/09 CSB voted to keep the minimum funding 
levels at 80% despite the DPFS advising to lower the level to 60%. 
 
This year I am proposing three models for discussion which can be seen in the table below. 
Model A guarantees 60%, Model B 70% and Model C 80%. 
 
There is a flaw with a guaranteed funding model; if a particular CSC is over funded and 
another underfunded it is difficult to adjust for any change (especially with such a high 
percentage of guaranteed funding). A CSC could be overfunded for many reasons, one 
strong reason which can easily be discussed diplomatically is its number of dead clubs and 
the same story is true for an underfunded CSC who has had a lot of new additions that year. 
 
ICU will be cutting Clubs and Societies grant funding by at least 5% this year (and this 
figure is likely to be 10%) due to the cut we will be receiving in our subvention from 
college. This is why I suggest lowering the minimum funding level to 60% less underspend 
and have the remaining 40% allocated in the annual CSB Budgeting Round. The downside to 
this, is the meeting will inevitably take much longer than usual, I think it is worth the 
sacrifice in order to make the system much fairer and if you believe your CSC/FU really 
deserves the same amount of funding as last year then you will stay and fight for it. 
 

CSC/FU   2009/10     Min 
Allocation 
Model A  

 Min 
Allocation 
Model B  

 Min 
Allocation 
Model C  

  
 Final Exec 
Allocation  

 08/09 
Underspend  

ACC  £161,859.10  £111.97  £97,003.49  £113,189.40  £129,375.31  
A&E  £13,271.21  £377.53  £7,585.20  £8,912.32  £10,239.44  
CGCU  £11,345.47  £1,286.36  £5,520.92  £6,655.47  £7,790.02  
ICSMSU  £68,007.38  £2,068.64  £38,735.79  £45,536.53  £52,337.26  
Media  £10,175.20  £2,077.82  £4,027.30  £5,044.82  £6,062.34  
OSC  £6,740.36  £1,148.67  £2,895.55  £3,569.58  £4,243.62  
RCC  £71,038.46  £2,877.27  £39,745.81  £46,849.65  £53,953.50  
RCSU  £5,465.33  £256.07  £3,023.13  £3,569.66  £4,116.19  
RSM  £4,103.05  £1,681.90  £779.93  £1,190.24  £1,600.54  
SCC  £4,148.00  £318.64  £2,170.16  £2,584.96  £2,999.76  
Silwood  £3,496.63  £                  - £2,097.98  £2,447.64  £2,797.30  
GSA  £1,499.81  £                  - £899.89  £1,049.87  £1,199.85  
      
Total  £361,150.00  £12,204.87  £204,485.13  £240,600.13  £276,715.13  

 
Decision Required: 
To approve one of the above funding models. 
 
DLH – 7 December 2009 


